## **AGENDA**

## WEST CARROLLTON CITY COUNCIL APRIL 9, 2024 - 6:30 P.M. 300 EAST CENTRAL AVENUE, WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO 45449

## A RECEPTION HONORING THE OATH OF OFFICE FOR FULL-TIME FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC JEREMY PENICK WILL BE HELD IN THE CIVIC CENTER LOBBY AT 6:00 P.M. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED.

The City Manager will give City Council a bi-weekly update at 6:15 p.m. in the Council Conference Room prior to the regular meeting at 6:30 p.m. The public is invited.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

- C. MINUTES
  - 1. Regular Meeting of March 26, 2024
- D. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- E. COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
  - 1. Oath of Office for Full-Time Firefighter/Paramedic Jeremy Penick
  - 2. Plaza of Fame Award Presentation to Lee Jean Heller Yvonne Concepcion
  - 3. Proclamation for Arbor Day
  - 4. Miami Conservancy District Presentation
- F. COMMENTS BY THE AUDIENCE Comments are to be limited to 5 minutes per person unless more time is granted by the Mayor.
- G. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
  - Ordinance 3768 An Ordinance Levying Special Assessments For The Repair Of Certain Described Sidewalks And Curbs In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio For The 2023 Program. (2<sup>nd</sup> reading & adopt)
- H. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. <u>Ordinance 3769</u> An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed \$2,800,000 Of Various Purpose General Obligation Bond Anticipation Notes, By The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio, In Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds And Declaring An Emergency.

Council Meeting Agenda April 9, 2024 Page 2

## H. NEW BUSINESS (continued)

- Ordinance 3770 An Ordinance Providing For The Issuance Of Not To Exceed \$4,800,000 Various Purpose Real Estate Acquisition Bond Anticipation Notes, 2024 Renewal, By The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio In Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds, Providing For The Pledge Of Revenues For The Payment Of Such Notes, And Declaring An Emergency.
- 3. <u>Resolution 16-2024</u> A Resolution To Reclassify The FY 2022 General Fund Advance To The Parks Fund As A Transfer.
- <u>Ordinance 3771</u> An Ordinance To Make Appropriations For Current Expenses And Other Expenditures Of The City Of West Carrollton, State Of Ohio, During The Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2024, Amending Ordinance 3765, And Repealing Any Ordinances In Conflict Herewith. (1<sup>st</sup> reading)
- I. REPORTS BY OFFICERS
- J. UNSCHEDULED BUSINESS
  - 1. Comments by the Audience *Comments are to be limited to 5 minutes per person unless more time is granted by the Mayor.*
  - 2. Comments by Council
- K. RECESS TO A WORK SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING: (THE PUBLIC IS INVITED.)
  - 1. MCD Lease Michael Lucking
- L. EXECUTIVE SESSION
  - 1. None
- M. ADJOURNMENT